Lease liabilities relating to operating leases recognized upon application

of HKFRS 16 (1,653,143)
Adjustment on rental deposits at 1 January 2019 (c) (35)
Adjustment on prepaid and accrued lease payments (e) 13,360
Tax effects 12,342

Impacts at 1 January 2019 (40,210)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the six months ended 30 June 2019

30 ASM PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Interim Report 2019

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

 2.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on HKFRS 16 “Leases” (Continued)

  2.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 16 (Continued)

   Summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 16 (Continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized in the condensed consolidated
statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes
have not been included.

   Impacts on assets, (liabilities) and (reserve) as at 1 January 2019

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
31 December

2018

Impacts of
adopting

HKFRS 16

Carrying amounts
under

HKFRS 16 at
1 January

2019
Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 355,210 12,342 367,552
Property, plant and equipment 2,850,450 (27,652) 2,822,798
Right-of-use assets – 1,757,053 1,757,053
Prepaid lease payments – non-current (a) 126,732 (126,732) –

Prepaid lease payments – current (a) 3,863 (3,863) –

Rental deposits paid (c) 42,033 (11,575) 30,458
Trade and other receivables (d) 6,324,901 (1,651) 6,323,250
Trade liabilities and other payables (e) (3,165,478) 15,011 (3,150,467)
Lease liabilities – current – (172,923) (172,923)
Lease liabilities – non-current – (1,480,220) (1,480,220)
Retained profits (10,414,081) 40,210 (10,373,871)

For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the six
months ended 30 June 2019, movements in working capital have been computed based on
opening statement of financial position as at 1 January 2019 as disclosed above.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the six months ended 30 June 2019

31ASM PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Interim Report 2019

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

 2.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on HKFRS 16 “Leases” (Continued)

  2.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 16 (Continued)